
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Suleyman Ekingen 
21 October 2014 15:19 
Simon Lawrence; Neil Crawford 
Stefano Strazzullo; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Bui lding Control 's details 

Hi S imon, 

Thanks fo r t h e ema i l . 

I unders tand the re m igh t be more coord ina t ion a f te r your t o m o r r o w ' s mee t ing , hence w e wi l l wa i t f o r t h e o u t c o m e 
f r o m t h e mee t ing . I guess t h a t is t h e reason w h y you d idn ' t w a n t us t o send our calculat ions t o bu i ld ing cont ro l as 
we l l . 

Could you please send us t h e updated p rog ramme? 

By t h e way , I w o u l d l ike t o in fo rm you tha t I w i l l be on hol iday f r o m 27 t h o f October and I w i II be back on 1 0 t h of 
November . Stefano w i l l be looking af ter t h e j ob wh i l e I am away. 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 
T | 11 F | | | s u l e y m a n . e k i n g e n @ c u r t i n s . c o m 

From: Simon Lawrence [mailto:slawrence@rydon.co.uk] 
Sent: 21 October 2014 15:25 
To: Suleyman Ekingen; 'Neil Crawford' 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo; '1279 Grenfell Tower' 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Suleyman, 

M y apologises bu t I t h o u g h t I'd rep l ied prev iously t o your c o m m e n t abou t t he DTM but I don ' t t h ink I have. The 
Design Mee t i ng t o m o r r o w is mo re of a catch up fo r t h e Client Team. They have some changes and concerns 
regard ing t h e f la t layouts t o t h e lower f loors , w i n d o w designs and HIU posi t ions. Their changes are based a round 
t h e t ende red designs and no t any th ing t h a t w e done t o date. As it is m o r e of an Arch i tec tura l & M&E based 
mee t ing I d idn ' t send you an inv i te as it w i l l be several hours t h a t p robab ly doesn ' t need your a t tendance. However 
you are more t han w e l c o m e t o a t t end if you feel i t is benef ic ia l . The mee t i ng is at 1pm - 3pm wh ich I guess is an 
issue judg ing by your emai l be low. The ou tcomes and Client decisions f r o m th is mee t ing wi l l f o r m our design go ing 
f o r w a r d wh ich you wi l l obv iously be invo lved in . 

Regards 

Simon Lawrence, ACIOB, MInstLM 
Contracts Manager 
T | 
M I 
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From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.Ekinaen(acurtins.com] 
Sent: 21 October 2014 14:38 
To: Simon Lawrence; 'Neil Crawford' 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo; '1279 Grenfell Tower' 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi S imon, 

I jus t need t o let you know t h a t I have t o leave at 12 :30pm t o m o r r o w as I have scheduled mee t i ng so please advise 

accordingly. 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 

| s u l e y m a n . e k i n g e n @ c u r t i n s . c o m 

From: Suleyman Ekingen 
Sent: 21 October 2014 14:18 
To: 'Simon Lawrence'; 'Neil Crawford' 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo; '1279 Grenfell Tower' 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi S imon, 

I cal led you ear l ier t oday as we l l and you w e r e no t avai lable. Could you please con f i rm w h a t t i m e should I a t tend t h e 

mee t ing t o m o r r o w ? 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 

| s u l e y m a n . e k i n g e n @ G u r t i n s . c o m 

From: Suleyman Ekingen 
Sent: 20 October 2014 15:23 
To: 'Simon Lawrence'; Nell Crawford 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi S imon, 

I cal led you ear l ier bu t you w e r e no t avai lable. 

W e had a discussion w i t h Neil ear l ier and w e wi l l need your ins t ruc t ion t h a t t h e stairs w i l l no longer be requ i red fo r 

us t o rev iew t h e area and propose a l te rnat ive t o coo rd ina te w i t h t h e arch i tec tura l layouts. 

I unders tand t h a t t he re is d t m on Wednesday wh ich I was no t inv i ted , if i t is in t h e morn ing t hen I may a t tend par t of 
t h e d t m t o coord ina te t h e steel s t ruc ture under discussion so please con f i rm w h a t t i m e is t h e mee t ing . 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 
T.| | | F.I 11 suleyman.ekingen@curtins.com 
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From: Suleyman Ekingen 
Sent: 20 October 2014 14:43 
To: 'Neil Crawford' 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Nei l , 

I cal led you ear l ier bu t you w e r e no t avai lable. Could you please give me a call t o clar i fy and coord ina te t h e 
s tee lwork in discussion? 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 

| suleyman.ekingen@curtins.com 

From: Nell Crawford [mallto:Nell(g)studloe.co.uk1 
Sent: 10 October 2014 16:59 
To: Suleyman Ekingen 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Suleyman 

The po in t w i t h t h e stud w o r k is t h a t i t w i l l need t o sit on and a round your s tee lwork on GL3-1 am th ink ing ou t 
loud. W e wi l l have t o w i d e n t h e wal l t o do th is . Equally t h e wa l l needs t o achieve 2hrs across it w h e t h e r t h a t is a 
comb ina t i on of in tumescen t paint a n d / or board ing . Regarding t h e co lumn at t h e b a t h r o o m it seems t o me t h a t th is 
is a hangover f r o m t h e stair cut ou t and so makes no sense w i t h t h e cur rent proposal on Mezz and W a l k w a y levels. I 
don ' t see h o w th is can be made t o w o r k w i t h t h e cu r ren t con f igu ra t ion - can you a d d / move this co l umn t o GL3? 

Regards 
Neil 

From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.Ekinaen(acurtins.com1 
Sent: 10 October 2014 16:21 
To: Neil Crawford 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Nei l , 

W e w e r e advised by Simon L t o keep t h e design as it is bu t inf i l l t h e staircase t o suit. S imon, please advise. 

I am not clear w h a t you are re fer r ing regard ing stud w o r k bu t I suggest t o keep t h e s t ruc ture as per our drawings 
and jus t coord ina te one co lumn wh ich stands in t h e m idd le of t h e proposed b a t h r o o m door . Fire p roo f ing detai ls fo r 
t h e s tee lwork should be con f i rmed by you . 

The ma in issue fo r th is pro jec t is t h e clear he ight requ i remen ts and th is cou ld on ly be achieved w i t h prov id ing t h e 
co lumns, o the rw ise w e wi l l have deeper beams wh i ch is not acceptable fo r th is area as w e l l . 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen 
Curtins 

Project Engineer 
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I suleyman.ekingen@curtins.com 

From: Neil Crawford [mallto:Nell(a)5tudloe.co.uk] 
Sent: 10 October 2014 16:11 
To: Suleyman Ekingen 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Suleyman 

M y unders tand ing f r o m DTM 0 1 was t h a t t he stair has gone and w i l l no t be re-appear ing the re fo re w e need t o loose 
t h e 203 UC co lumn in th is locat ion. 
The wa l l on gr id l ine 3 wi l l no t be able t o span 3 f loors and so t h e stud w o r k w i l l need t o sit on t h e new beams at 
Mezz and W a l k w a y SHS (your detai l sect ion M-M) . If t h e SHS co lumn needs t o stay here it w i l l have t o be enclosed 
w i t h i n t h e wa l l const ruct ion bear ing in m i n d tha t th is wal l is 2hr ra ted across t h e t h r e e f loors . 

Regards 
Neil 

From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.Ekinaen(acurtins.com1 
Sent: 10 October 2014 15:48 
To: Neil Crawford 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Nei l , 

Is your layout f rozen and t he re fo re t he re w i l l no t be any staircase request in t h e f u tu re? 

The area under discussion has l ink s t ruc ture t o t h e escape stairs. Omi t t i ng the co lumns wi l l create us ma jo r design 
change, t he re fo re w e suggest t o coord ina te t h e co lumns w i t h i n t h e wal ls . SHS co lumn on GL/3 is located w i t h i n t h e 
wa l l . Co lumn wh ich is clashing w i t h t h e door wi l l need t o be m o v e d w i t h i n the p roposed ba th room wa l l . If you have 
any pre ference please advise. 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 

| s u l e y m a n . e k i n g e n @ G u r t i n s . c o m 

From: Neil Crawford [mailto:Neil(a)studioe.co.uk1 
Sent: 10 October 2014 15:28 
To: Suleyman Ekingen 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra; 1279 Grenfell Tower 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Suleyman 

As the re is no longer a cut ou t f o r a stair in th is locat ion t h e s tee lwork should be rat ional ised so t h a t t h e co lumn is 
no t requ i red . Equally I w o u l d have t h o u g h t t h a t t h e SHS t o t h e r ight shou ld be able t o be o m i t t e d also. 

Regards 
Neil 

4 

SEA00011988 0004 SEA00011988/4



From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.EkinQen@curtins.com1 
Sent: 10 October 2014 14:30 
To: Bruce Sounes; Neil Crawford 
Cc: 'Simon Lawrence'; Stefano Strazzullo; Naina Jangra 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Bruce/Nei l , 

W e wi l l t r y t o coord ina te one co lumn later bu t th is shou ld no t stop us t o send our calculat ions t o t h e bu i ld ing 

con t ro l . Could you please con f i rm t h a t t h e r e is no f u r t he r changes wh ich may have signif icant e f fec t t o our 

calculat ions. 

Otherw ise , w e wi l l issue our calculat ions t o bu i ld ing cont ro l f o r t he i r cons idera t ion and approva l . 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 
T.| | | F.I 11 suleyman.ekingen@curtins.com 

From: Suleyman Ekingen 
Sent: 09 October 2014 20:27 
To: Simon Lawrence 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Simon, 

I am not aware of any changes. If you expect ing any changes t h e n please let me know asap? W e are in t h e process 

of f inal is ing our detai ls so th is w i l l help us t o avoid abor t i ve wo rk . 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 
1 1 11 F.| 11 su leyman.ek ingen@Gur t ins .com 

From: Simon Lawrence [mailto:slawrence@)rvdon.co.uk] 
Sent: 09 October 2014 19:08 
To: Suleyman Ekingen 

Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

The s t ructura l calcs fo r w h a t e lements? 

Is t h e rest o f t h e Design Team happy t h a t t h e r e w o n ' t be any f u r t h e r changes w h i c h w i l l a f fec t t h e calcs? 

Regards 

Simon Lawrence, ACIOB, MInstLM 
Contracts Manager 

From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.EkinQen(acurtins.com1 
Sent: 09 October 2014 19:03 
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To: Simon Lawrence 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Simon, 

Sorry, I didn't read your email properly. We are going to submit structural calculations for their consideration and 
approval. 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 

| suleyman.ekingen@curtins.com 

From: Simon Lawrence [mailto:slawrence(a)rydon.co.uk1 
Sent: 09 October 2014 19:01 
To: Suleyman Ekingen 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

No p r o b l e m . But you d idn ' t answer my 'wha t is be ing subm i t t ed ques t ion ' . 

Regards 

Simon Lawrence, ACIOB, MInstLM 
Contracts Manager 

From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.Ekinaen(acurtins.com1 
Sent: 09 October 2014 18:58 
To: Simon Lawrence; bruce(a)studioe.co.uk: 'Neil@studioe.co.uk' 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo 
Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Many thanks S imon, 

Regards, 

Suleyman Ekingen Project Engineer 
Curtins 

| suleyman.ekingen@curtins.com 

From: Simon Lawrence [mailto:slawrence@rydon.co.uk1 
Sent: 09 October 2014 18:57 
To: Suleyman Ekingen; bruce@studioe.co.uk: 'Neil@studioe.co.uk' 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo 

Subject: RE: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Suleyman, 

We are using the RBKC Building Control and our inspector's details are as follows:-

John Hoban 

Senior Building Control Surveyor 

iol Srbkc.gov.uk 
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Can I ask w h a t calculat ions are being submi t ted? 

Regards 

Simon Lawrence, ACIOB, MInstLM 
Contracts Manager 

From: Suleyman Ekingen [mailto:Suleyman.Ekinaen(acurtins.com1 
Sent: 09 October 2014 18:49 
To: Simon Lawrence; bruce(a)studioe.co.uk: 'Neil@studioe.co.uk' 
Cc: Stefano Strazzullo 

Subject: L01212 - Grenfell Tower: Building Control's details 

Hi Simon/Bruce/Neil, 

I have received t h e contact detai ls of bu i ld ing cont ro l f o r Kensington Academy Leisure Centre as previously advised. 

Ashraff Cader 

Approved Inspector Services Limited 
14 Berkeley Street, London, W1J 8DX 

acader@approvedinspector.co.uk 

Could you please con f i rm t h e above is correct? W e are go ing t o issue our calculat ions t o the i r cons iderat ion and 
approval t o m o r r o w . 

Regards, 

Suleyman 

Suleyman Ekingen 
Project Engineer 
T. I 
suleyman!eKingen@curtins.com 

Units 5/6 
40 Compton Street 
London EC1V0BD 

Q curtins 
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